FORM PTO-1618A Expire 206/30/99 OMG 0651-0027

Submission Type

Reel #

Reel #

Conveying Party

Individual

Other

Receiving Party

Name

DBA/AKA/TA

Composed of

Formerly

Resubmission

Document ID #

Correction of PTO Error

Name Hammond Incorporated

Corrective Document

(Non-Recordation)

Frame #

Frame #

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

Colorprint Maps,

General Partnership

New

X

06-17-1999



101067391

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE

Conveyance Type

x Assignment

Limited Partnership

Mark if additional names of red

Mark if additional names of conv

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached o

TRADEMARK						
DECEIVED						
391						
RM COVER SHEET IN JUN 1 4 1939						
S ONLY						
record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
veyance Type						
Assignment License						
Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment						
Effective Date Merger Month Day Year						
Merger Month Day Year						
Change of Name						
Other						
ed Partnership x Corporation Association Delaware						
f additional names of receiving parties attached						
77-2-1-7-11-8-%						
Voide (1 %)						

Patent and Trademark Office

dress (line 1) 46-35 54th Road	
dress (line 2)	
Idress (line 3) Maspeth New York/ U.S.A. 11378 City State/Country Zip Code	
City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is	
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
16: 1999 JSHABAZZ 00000004 033923 149229 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY **C1481	
their burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and othering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB formation Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS DOCUMENTS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001915 FRAME: 0291

10-1	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office						
TRADEMARK stic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name [
ddress (line 1)		WECEINEL						
Address (line 2)		JUN 1 4 1953						
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-696-8878								
Name	Eric Stenshoel							
Address (line 1)	Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, Colt & Mosle							
Address (line 2)	101 Park Ave.							
Address (line 3)	38th Floor							
Address (line 4)	New York, New York 10178							
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documents including any attachments.	ment # 4						
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached						
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH reduced to the Registration Number (S)	numbers for the same property). on Number(s)						
114		94228 1102657						
	1664986	1096 [1323195]						
Blumbar of	Dramartica							
Number of	Enter the total number of properties involved.	\$ 6						
Fee Amour								
Deposit A	Account							
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 03-3923						
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes x No						
Statement	and Signature							
atta	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and conched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit accordicated herein.							
Eric Ster	ishoel Sui Stein Worl	6/7/99						
Name	e of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed						

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001915 FRAME: 0292

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Marks: see Exhibit A

WHEREAS, Hammond Incorporated, a New Jersey corporation with offices located at 515 Valley St., Maplewood, New Jersey 07040 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the marks listed on Exhibit A, which are registered on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Colorprint Maps, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices located at 46-35 54th Road, Maspeth, New York 11378, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, all causes of action for past infringement thereof, and the above identified registrations thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to file this Assignment of Registrations on the Principal Register or otherwise as appropriate.

[ASSIGNOR]

By: Mulcew of aund

Name: Kannown D. Hommond

Title: Mes i Keut, COO

STATE OF New Jersey NEW YORK

SS.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this 26th day of February, 1999, before me appeared Kathleen D. Hammond the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so.

Notary Public

Notery Public, State of New York
No. 01 RA5029505
Gueilled in New York County
Commission Expires June 20, 2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001915 FRAME: 0293

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Serial #	Reg. Date	Reg. #	Status	Expiration Date
Captain Atlas & The Globeriders & Design	74695836	6/28/88	149229	Registered	6/28/08
Captain Atlas (Stylized)	74695835	6/28/88	1494228	Registered	6/28/08
Hammond & Design		9/19/78	1102657	Expired	9/19/98
Smart Charts	74/066253	11/19/91	1664986	Registered	11/19/01
Smart Charts & Design	74/066413	1/7/92	1671096	Registered	1/7/02
What's What	73/483281	3/5/95	1323195	Registered	3/5/05

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 001915 FRAME: 0294